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For the 2018-19 school year, 60 schools across the five boroughs will receive Arts+Family Engagement grants totaling

$148,447 to enhance schools’ existing arts partnerships by creating more opportunities for parent, family, and

community engagement around the arts. In addition to the grant amounts listed below, each grantee school receives a

$251 allocation to support DOE staff hours committed toward their grant projects. A list of awardees sorted by

District-Borough-Number (DBN) is provided below.

DBN
01M140

01M315
01M448

01M539

02M111
02M225
02M343
03M417
05M154
05M369
06M178
06M314

06M328

07X018
08X452
09X058
10X118
10X340
10X391
11X418

11X462

12X314
13K046
13K133
13K439

School
P.S. 140 Nathan Straus

The East Village Community School
University Neighborhood High School

New Explorations into Science, Technology and
Math High School

P.S. 111 Adolph S. Ochs

Ella Baker School

The Peck Slip School

Frank Mccourt High School

P.S. 154 Harriet Tubman

Urban Assembly School for the Performing Arts
Professor Juan Bosch Public School

Muscota

Community Math & Science Prep

P.S. 018 John Peter Zenger

Gotham Collaborative High School
P.S. 058

J.H.S. 118 William W. Niles

P.S. 340

The Angelo Patri Middle School
Bronx High School for the Visual Arts

Cornerstone Academy for Social Action Middle
School (CASA)

Fairmont Neighborhood School
P.S. 046 Edward C. Blum
P.S. 133 William A. Butler

Brooklyn International High School

Arts Organization Partner
Artists Space, Inc.

Notes in Motion

Abrons Arts Center/Henry Street Settlement

Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation

Marquis Studios

S'Cool Sounds Inc.

Bill Gordh

Learning Through an Expanded Arts Program (LeAp)
Studio in a School

Notes in Motion

The Morgan Library and Museum

Scribble Art Workshop

Creative Arts Workshops for Kids Inc. d/b/a Creative
Art Works
Music For Many

Educational Alchemy
Bronx Arts Ensemble
DreamYard Project
Lehman College Art Gallery
Educational Alchemy

Lehman College Art Gallery
American Ballet Theatre

ArtsConnection
Marquis Studios
Studio in a School

Magic Box Productions
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Grant
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,467
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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DBN
14K023

15K015
15K130
15K146
15K516
17K548
17K600

20K192

20K264
21K101
21K226
22K052
22K139
22K197
22K853
24Q019
25Q185
25Q209
25Q252
26Q158
26Q186
26Q188
27Q062
27Q096
28Q050
28Q099
28Q217
28Q325
29Q131
30Q111
31R019
31R075
32K106
75K141
75X811

School
P.S. 023 Carter G. Woodson

P.S. 015 Patrick F. Daly

P.S. 130 The Parkside

The Brooklyn New School, P.S. 146
Sunset Park Avenues Elementary School
Brooklyn School for Music & Theatre
Clara Barton High School

P.S. 192 - The Magnet School for Math and
Science Inquiry

P.S. 264 Bay Ridge Elementary School For The

P.S. 101 The Verrazano

P.S. 226 Alfred De B. Mason
P.S. 052 Sheepshead Bay

P.S. 139 Alexine A. Fenty

P.S. 197 - The Kings Highway Academy
The Joan Snow Pre-K Center
P.S. 019 Marino Jeantet

J.H.S. 185 Edward Bleeker

P.S. 209 Clearview Gardens
Queens School of Inquiry, The
M.S. 158 Marie Curie

P.S. 186 Castlewood

P.S. 188 Kingsbury

P.S. 62 - Chester Park School
P.S. 096

P.S. 050 Talfourd Lawn Elementary School
P.S. 099 Kew Gardens

J.H.S. 217 Robert A. Van Wyck
Hillside Arts & Letters Academy
P.S. 131 Abigail Adams

P.S. 111 Jacob Blackwell

P.S. 019 The Curtis School

I.S. 075 Frank D. Paulo

P.S. 106 Edward Everett Hale
P.S. K141

P.S. X811

Arts Organization Partner
92nd Street Y

Studio in a School
ArtsConnection

Brooklyn Arts Exchange

The Center for Arts Education
Arts Horizons

Brooklyn Academy of Music

Studio in a School

Marquis Studios

Marquis Studios

Marquis Studios

Children's Museum of the Arts
Brooklyn Conservatory of Music
Materials for the Arts

Puppetry In Practice

New York Philharmonic
Flushing Town Hall

The Center For Arts Education
American Street Dance Theatre Company
American Ballet Theatre

Art of the Dance World Academy

Kupferberg Center for the Arts at Queens College

Studio in a School
Studio in a School
ArtsConnection

Studio in a School
Queens Museum of Art
Queens Museum of Art

Music For Many

Learning Through an Expanded Arts Program (LeAp)

The Center for Arts Education
Sundog Theater

Dancing Classrooms
Materials for the Arts

DreamYard Project

Grant
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,980
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

TOTAL 2018-19 GRANTS: $148,447
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