





2018-19 Award List

For the 2018-19 school year, 60 schools across the five boroughs will receive Arts+Family Engagement grants totaling \$148,447 to enhance schools' existing arts partnerships by creating more opportunities for parent, family, and community engagement around the arts. In addition to the grant amounts listed below, each grantee school receives a \$251 allocation to support DOE staff hours committed toward their grant projects. A list of awardees sorted by District-Borough-Number (DBN) is provided below.

DBN	School	Arts Organization Partner	Grant
01M140	P.S. 140 Nathan Straus	Artists Space, Inc.	\$2,500
01M315	The East Village Community School	Notes in Motion	\$2,500
01M448	University Neighborhood High School	Abrons Arts Center/Henry Street Settlement	\$2,500
01M539	New Explorations into Science, Technology and Math High School	Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation	\$2,500
02M111	P.S. 111 Adolph S. Ochs	Marquis Studios	\$2,500
02M225	Ella Baker School	S'Cool Sounds Inc.	\$2,500
02M343	The Peck Slip School	Bill Gordh	\$2,500
03M417	Frank Mccourt High School	Learning Through an Expanded Arts Program (LeAp)	\$2,500
05M154	P.S. 154 Harriet Tubman	Studio in a School	\$2,500
05M369	Urban Assembly School for the Performing Arts	Notes in Motion	\$2,500
06M178	Professor Juan Bosch Public School	The Morgan Library and Museum	\$1,467
06M314	Muscota	Scribble Art Workshop	\$2,500
06M328	Community Math & Science Prep	Creative Arts Workshops for Kids Inc. d/b/a Creative Art Works	\$2,500
07X018	P.S. 018 John Peter Zenger	Music For Many	\$2,500
08X452	Gotham Collaborative High School	Educational Alchemy	\$2,500
09X058	P.S. 058	Bronx Arts Ensemble	\$2,500
10X118	J.H.S. 118 William W. Niles	DreamYard Project	\$2,500
10X340	P.S. 340	Lehman College Art Gallery	\$2,500
10X391	The Angelo Patri Middle School	Educational Alchemy	\$2,500
11X418	Bronx High School for the Visual Arts	Lehman College Art Gallery	\$2,500
11X462	Cornerstone Academy for Social Action Middle School (CASA)	American Ballet Theatre	\$2,500
12X314	Fairmont Neighborhood School	ArtsConnection	\$2,500
13K046	P.S. 046 Edward C. Blum	Marquis Studios	\$2,500
13K133	P.S. 133 William A. Butler	Studio in a School	\$2,500
13K439	Brooklyn International High School	Magic Box Productions	\$2,500

DBN	School	Arts Organization Partner	Grant
14K023	P.S. 023 Carter G. Woodson	92nd Street Y	\$2,500
15K015	P.S. 015 Patrick F. Daly	Studio in a School	\$2,500
15K130	P.S. 130 The Parkside	ArtsConnection	\$2,500
15K146	The Brooklyn New School, P.S. 146	Brooklyn Arts Exchange	\$2,500
15K516	Sunset Park Avenues Elementary School	The Center for Arts Education	\$2,500
17K548	Brooklyn School for Music & Theatre	Arts Horizons	\$2,500
17K600	Clara Barton High School	Brooklyn Academy of Music	\$2,500
20K192	P.S. 192 - The Magnet School for Math and Science Inquiry	Studio in a School	\$2,500
20K264	P.S. 264 Bay Ridge Elementary School For The	Marquis Studios	\$2,500
21K101	P.S. 101 The Verrazano	Marquis Studios	\$2,500
21K226	P.S. 226 Alfred De B. Mason	Marquis Studios	\$2,500
22K052	P.S. 052 Sheepshead Bay	Children's Museum of the Arts	\$2,500
22K139	P.S. 139 Alexine A. Fenty	Brooklyn Conservatory of Music	\$2,500
22K197	P.S. 197 - The Kings Highway Academy	Materials for the Arts	\$2,500
22K853	The Joan Snow Pre-K Center	Puppetry In Practice	\$2,500
24Q019	P.S. 019 Marino Jeantet	New York Philharmonic	\$2,500
25Q185	J.H.S. 185 Edward Bleeker	Flushing Town Hall	\$1,980
25Q209	P.S. 209 Clearview Gardens	The Center For Arts Education	\$2,500
25Q252	Queens School of Inquiry, The	American Street Dance Theatre Company	\$2,500
26Q158	M.S. 158 Marie Curie	American Ballet Theatre	\$2,500
26Q186	P.S. 186 Castlewood	Art of the Dance World Academy	\$2,500
26Q188	P.S. 188 Kingsbury	Kupferberg Center for the Arts at Queens College	\$2,500
27Q062	P. S. 62 - Chester Park School	Studio in a School	\$2,500
27Q096	P.S. 096	Studio in a School	\$2,500
28Q050	P.S. 050 Talfourd Lawn Elementary School	ArtsConnection	\$2,500
28Q099	P.S. 099 Kew Gardens	Studio in a School	\$2,500
28Q217	J.H.S. 217 Robert A. Van Wyck	Queens Museum of Art	\$2,500
28Q325	Hillside Arts & Letters Academy	Queens Museum of Art	\$2,500
29Q131	P.S. 131 Abigail Adams	Music For Many	\$2,500
30Q111	P.S. 111 Jacob Blackwell	Learning Through an Expanded Arts Program (LeAp)	\$2,500
31R019	P.S. 019 The Curtis School	The Center for Arts Education	\$2,500
31R075	I.S. 075 Frank D. Paulo	Sundog Theater	\$2,500
32K106	P.S. 106 Edward Everett Hale	Dancing Classrooms	\$2,500
75K141	P.S. K141	Materials for the Arts	\$2,500
75X811	P.S. X811	DreamYard Project	\$2,500

TOTAL 2018-19 GRANTS: \$148,447